Reso. No.

7-1-76
7-1-76
7-1-76
78-7
78-13
4/10/79
79-40
80-79
82-34
83-45
1983
85-30
9/89
90-05
91-3
2-25-91
91-26
92-6
92-10
92-13
93-1
1993
95-7
95-14
96-10
97-10
97-11
97-12
98-9
98-14
99-4
99-7
99-11
95-09
99-18
99-22
2000-12
2000-21
2000-25

Date

7/1/1976
7/1/1976
7/1/1976
3/10/1978
3/10/1978
4/10/1979
8/31/1979
12/19/1980
7/14/1982
7/25/1983
9/26/1983
5/13/1985
9/18/1989
6/4/1990
2/19/1991
2/25/1991
12/30/1991
4/6/1992
6/22/1992
9/14/1992
4/12/1993
4/26/1993
7/3/1995
12/4/1995
9/9/1996
8/25/1997
9/15/77
11/24/1997
7/20/1998
10/26/1998
3/22/1999
5/24/1999
6/28/1999
8/7/1999
11/1/1999
12/20/1999
4/10/2000
7/17/2000
9/18/2000

RESOLUTION DISPOSITION TABLE
Subject

Regional Planning Commission

Otero County zoning resolution
Subdivision regulations

Solicitation for nonpublic and nongovernmental services
Otero County Courthouse modifications
4-H Building Construction

Dog control

Refuse haulers licenses

Seismic and heavy equipment

Damage to County property

Emergency medical services
Underground utilities

Sales tax

Fireworks permits

Emergency telephone service

EMS crew requirements

Undesirable weed management plan
Impoundment of dogs

Migrant housing

Overall economic development plan
Smoking in courthouse

Official advertising devices

Migrant housing

EMS regulations, insurance

Term limit for elected officials

Holbrook Reservoir facility

Natural and beneficial values of floodplains
EMS regulations

Alcoholic beverage licenses

Flood hazard mitigation plan

Building code

Refunding of revenue bonds

Fire Code Adoption and Revision Commission
Personal property declaration schedules
Sales tax exemption

1997 Uniform Building Code, adoption
1997 Uniform Building Code, amendment
Term limit for elected officials

Sales tax exemption
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Chapter

2
17
17
2
2
15
10
9
14
5
6
14
3

12
10

10
12

11
17

19

19

19
19

Article
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2001-07
2001-16
2001-18
2003-016
2003-17
2003-20
2004-014
2004-15
2004-024
2005-003
2006-007
2006-08
2006-013
2006-22
2007-002
2007-05
2007-06
2007-009
2007-12
2008-006
2009-007
2009-008
2009-10
2009-12
2009-18
2010-001

2010-002
2010-003
2010-005
2010-006
2010-007
2010-008
2010-__

5/29/2001
10/22/2001
11/5/2001
9/15/2003
9/29/2003
11/3/2003
5/17/2004
5/18/2004
9/13/2004
1/17/2005
5/13/2006
6/1/2006
8/14/2006
12/18/2006
1/9/2007
5/20/2007
7/9/2007
10/27/2007
12/17/2007
9/2/2008
4/6/2009
4/6/2009
5/26/2009
6/8/2009
10/13/09
1/4/2010

1/4/2010
1/4/2010
2/1/2010
3/15/2010
4/12/2010
4/19/2010
00/00/2010

Noxious weed management plan

1997 Uniform Building Code, amendments
Otero County Land Trust

Insufficient check fees

Sales tax exemption

Emergency operations plan

Historic Preservation Advisory Board

Areas of state interest, adoption of guidelines, regulations

Noxious weed management plan
National Incident Management System
Allocation of mineral leasing funds
Colorado Liquid Government Asset Trust

Areas of state interest, amendment of guidelines, regulations

2-1-1 Service

Board appointments and office administration
Sheriff's fees for service of process

Otero County Jail booking fee

Veterans' office

Building Code regulations

Road access and excavations

Otero County Public Health Agency

Otero County Board of Health

Board appointments and office administration
County investment policy

Land Use Code

Board of County Commissioners Chairman and
Chairman Pro Tem

Board appointments and office administration
Authorized depositories for Otero County
Certified arbitrators

Historic Preservation Advisory Board Amendment
Conservation easement deeds

Medical marijuana dispensary permits

Code numbering system
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2O D SO R oo b WA= ow 00N

12
13
10
14
15
40



ORDINANCE DISPOSITION TABLE

Ord. No. Date Subject Chapter Article
98-1 9/8/1998 Keg tagging requirements 5 2
99-1 5/10/1999  Destructive rodent pests 10 4
99-2 12/20/1999 1997 Uniform Fire Code 19 3
2002-001 4/1/2002 1997 Uniform Fire Code 19 7
2008-001 11/24/2008  Open fires and open burning 5 5
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Date

11/15/1991
2/22/1994
6/5/1995
3/1/2001
10/29/2001
3/28/2002
9/1/2002
2/10/2003
2/2003
5/17/2004
2004
2/7/2005
3/1/2005
5/16/2005
10/17/2005
7/3/2006
1/7/2008

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT DISPOSITION TABLE

Party

Various
Aurora
Various
Various
Aurora
La Junta
Various
Bent
La Junta
Fowler
Cheraw
Aurora
Las Animas
Crowley
Colorado
Various
Fowler

Subject

E911 emergency telephone service
Utility enterprise

Tri-County COMCOR Board
Tri-County Housing, Inc.

Utility enterprise

Sk8way Park

Tri-County ComCor Board

Bent County jail services

Street maintenance

Historic preservation

Historic Preservation Advisory Board
Utility enterprise

Las Animas County jail services
Road maintenance

Master software licensing program
Emergency management

Master plan
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Chapter

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Article

5

10
12
13
14
15
16
20
27
28
30
31
32
35
39



MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS TABLE

Type Date Entity/Subject Chapter Article
Lease 6/13/1978  Arkansas Valley Exposition and Fair Association 15 1
Lease 8/28/1979  Arkansas Valley Exposition and Fair Association, addendum 15 3
Agreement 6/1/1981 La Junta Municipal Airport and Industrial Park 15 4
Op. Agmt. 1995 Otero County Landfill, Inc. 15 8
Maint. Agmt.  5/12/1999  CDOT drainage ditch maintenance 15 9
Contract 4/27/2001  CDBG contract 15 11
Lease 12/22/2003  State of Colorado recreational rights 15 17
Agreement 1/7/2004 Otero County Housing Authority 15 18
Contract 4/1/2004 CDBG contract 15 19
Assignment 6/6/2004 4-H building lease 15 21
Op. Agmt. 6/6/2004 4-H livestock building 15 22
Lease 8/24/2004  Driver license office lease 15 23
Ex. of use 9/20/2004  Otero County Landfill, Inc. 15 24
Fac. Agmt. 11/23/2004  Otero County Jail and Colorado Mental Health Institute 15 25
Op. Agmt. 12/27/2004  Otero County Landfill, Inc. 15 26
Op. Agmt. 2/21/2005  Otero County 4-H livestock building 15 29
Contract 2006 Highway/railroad grade crossing warning devices 15 36
Con. Amd. 4/23/2007  Emergency management grant funds 15 37
Work/Fin. Plan 11/5/2007  Wildlife damage management program 15 38
MOU 6/30/2008  Human services Memorandum of Understanding 7 3
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